

COUNTY OF YOLO

Health and Human Services Agency

Karen Larsen, LMFT
Director

Aimee Sisson, MD, MPH Public Health Officer

MAILING ADDRESS
137 N. Cottonwood Street • Woodland, CA 95695
www.yolocounty.org

June 15, 2021

Effective immediately, the Fifth Amended and Restated Order of the Yolo County Public Health Officer Regarding COVID-19 Protections, issued on March 24, 2021, is hereby rescinded.

The rescission of the local health officer order does not imply that COVID protections are no longer necessary. However, from this point forward, Yolo County residents and visitors will follow COVID-19 protection orders and guidance issued by the State of California. This includes, but is not limited to, the following:

- State Public Health Officer Order of June 11, 2021.
- California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Guidance for the Use of Face Coverings.
- CDPH Beyond the Blueprint Guidance for Mega Events.
- Gubernatorial Executive Orders.
- California Division of Occupational Safety and Health (Cal/OSHA) standards.

The <u>Mass Isolation Order of the Yolo County Public Health Officer</u> and the <u>Mass Quarantine Order of the Yolo</u> County Public Health Officer remain in effect.

The virus that causes COVID-19 continues to circulate in Yolo County. Persons who are unvaccinated against COVID-19 remain vulnerable to infection, which can lead to hospitalization and death in severe cases. All residents ages 12 years and older are strongly encouraged to be vaccinated.

Aimee Sisson, MD, MPH

an Chi